University of St Andrews
Key Deadlines & Dates 2016/17

Summer 2016 and pre-session 2016/17
(July — mid September 2016)

Date

Event

Monday 13 June - Thursday 30 June 2016

Pre-advising for returning students

Thursday 30 June 2016

Pre-advising deadline

Friday 1 July 2016

Re-engagement for students on leave of
absence

Tuesday 9th August 2016

SQA results released to students

Thursday 11 August 2016

A-Level results released to students

Monday 15 August - Thursday 18 August 2016

Re-assessment diet

Tuesday 16 August 2016

Online matriculation opens for returning
students

Friday 19 August 2016

Final deadline for submission of PGT
dissertations

Friday 19 August - Tuesday 23 August 2016

Marking period

Tuesday 23 August 2016

Online matriculation opens for entrant
students

Wednesday 24 August 2016 (1pm)

Reporting deadline for Reassessment grades

Friday 26 August 2016

Reassessment results released to students

Thursday 15th September 2016

Application cycle opens for: Taught
postgraduate students, inbound Study
Abroad students

Saturday 3 September 2016

Student access to Halls of Residences

Saturday 3 September - Sunday 11 September 2016

Orientation Week (Academic
Orientation in Schools Thurs-Fri).
Opening Ceremony Mon 5 Sept

Monday 5 September - Wednesday 7 September 2016

Advising & Matriculation




Semester 1: Martinmas Semester

Monday 12 September 2016 — Friday 16 December 2016

Week Date Event
1 Monday 12 September 2016 Semester 1 starts (teaching begins)
Monday 12 September - Monday 19 . .
1,2 September 2016 (1pm) Re-advising period
5 Friday 23 September 2016 (1pm) Reporting deadline for PGT dissertation
results to Registry
3 Wednesday 28 September 2016 Special Classification Board
Friday 30 September 2016 (1pm) Reporting deadline for final award
3 results to Registry (for St Andrews Day
Graduation)
3 Saturday 1 October 2016 PGT degree results available to students
5 Monday 10 October 2016 Semester One snapshot taken
c Monday 10 October 2016 Failure to Register deadline (UG and PGT
students)
Monday 10 October 2016 o o
Publication of provisional Semester 1 exam
5 timetable to Schools only
5 Saturday 15 October 2016 UCA$ application deadline (Medicine
applicants)
6 Monday 17 October — Friday 21 Independent Learning Week (ILW)
October 2016
Monday 17 October 2016 L
6 Raisin Monday
6 w/c Monday 17 October 2016 Publication of confirmed exam diet timetable
6 Friday 21 October 2016 Deadline for upload of PGT dissertation titles
Deadline for Semester 1 exchange/study
6 Friday 21 October 2016 abroad students to request extension to full
year
Friday 21 October 2016 Deadline to return Annual Bilateral Agreements
6 Reviews (ABARs)
Deadline for PGR examining
/ Monday 24 October 2016 committee reports to Registry (for St
Deadline for Semester 2 inbound
7 Friday 28 October 2016 exchange/study abroad applications
Deadline for submission of PGR final
7 Friday 28 October 2016 copies i.e. hardbound and electronic
canv of thesic tn Registrv (St Andrews
Deadline for Schools to submit details of S2
8 Friday 4 November 2016 outbound students to CSA




Prize allocation deadline (for St Andrews

8 Friday 4 November 2016 Day graduation)
9 Friday 11 November 2016 Outbound St Andrews Abroad
Application Deadline
9 Friday 11 November 2016 Deadline for submission of examination papers
10 Monday 14 November 2016 Re-engagement for students on leave of
absence
Deadline for all award-related paperwork to
10 Friday 18 November 2016 Registry (for St Andrews Day Graduation)
Wednesday 30 November and
12 Thursday 1 December 2016 St Andrews Day Graduation (over 2 days)
Monday 28 November - Sunday 4 - .
12 December 2016 Revision period
13,14 Monday 5 December — Friday 16 Semester 1 examination diet
December 2016
) Outbound School Abroad Programme
14 Friday 16 December 2016 End of Semester 1
14 Deadline for application to Erasmus+ Teaching
Fridav 16 December 2016 Moabilitv
Saturday 17 December 2016
14 urday Students to vacate Halls of Residences

Inter-semester

Friday 16 December 2016 - Thursday 12

vacation January 2017 Marking period
Monday 19 December 2016-
Vacation Wednesday 4 January 2017 Christmas vacation (students)

Inter-semester

Thursday 5 January 2017

Online matriculation opens Semester 2
retiirners and entrante

Inter-semester

Sunday 15 January 2017

Main UCAS application deadline

Inter-semester

Friday 13 January 2017

Last date for Semester 1 module boards

Inter-semester

Monday 16 January 2017 (1pm)

Semester 1 module results reporting deadline

Inter-semester

Wednesday 18 January 2017

Semester 1 module results available to
students




Semester 2: Candlemas Semester
Monday 23 January 2017 - Friday 26 May 2017

Week

Date

Event

Inter-semester

Wednesday 18 January 2017

Access to Halls of Residences (students)

Inter-semester

Thursday 19 January - Friday 20 January,
2017

Semester 2 Orientation for New
Students, Re-orientation days for
returning students

Inter-semester

Friday 20 January 2017

Semester 2 Advising & Matriculation for
entrants and students returning from
Leave of Absence

1 Monday 23 January 2017 Semester 2 starts (teaching begins)
12 Monday 23 January - Monday 30 Re-advising period
! January 2017 (1pm)
2 Monday 30 January 2017 NSS open for eligible students to complete
Grade Conversion Evidence is due for
) those Students returning from Semester
2 Friday 3 February 2017 One Study Abroad of the current
academic year
3 Tuesday 7 February - Thursday 9 UKVI Confirmation Event
February 2017
4 Monday 13 February 2017 Study Abroad Inbound Applications Open
5 Monday 20 February 2017 Semester Two snapshot taken
Monday 6 March 2017 Publication of provisional exam
7 timetable to Schools only
Monday 6 March 2017 Postgraduate Research Experience
7 Survey opens
_ Deadline for Schools to submit
7 Friday 10 March 2017 details of S1 & FY outbound
students to CSA
Vacation w/c 13 March 2017 Publication of confirmed exam diet
timetable
Vacation Monday 13 March - Friday 24 March Spring vacation
2017
8 Friday 31 March 2017 Deadline for all Home UCAS decisions
8 Friday 31 March 2017 Deadline for submission of May exam
papers
Wednesday 5 April 2017 Reporting deadline for Semester 1
9 2016-2017 study abroad grades to

Registry




Pre-advising starts for some Arts

10 Wednesday 12 April 2017 Honours modules (only some Schools,
where ballot/meeting required)
Wednesday 12 April 2017 Deadline for 2016-2017 Semester 1
10 and full year exchange/study
abroad applications
Monday 17 April 2017 .
11 Postgraduate taught experience survey
opens
Sunday 30 April 2017
12 NSS closes
12,13 Monday 24 April - Sunday 7 May 2017 | Revision period
12,13 Monday 24 April - Sunday 7 May 2017 Schools to release latest and best
information on modules for next academic
year
Monday 1 May 2017 _ _
13 May Day Holiday (no teaching)
Wednesday 3 May 2017 ]
13 UCAS offer holders declined by default
where offer made by 31 March
Monday 8 May 2017 ) o )
14 Deadline for PGR examining committee
reports to Registry (June graduation)
Monday 8 May - Friday 19 May 2017 o )
14,15 S2 examination diet
Friday 12 May 2017 o
14 Classifications processed for BA
International Honours students
Saturday 13 May-Sunday 14 May 2017 . .
14 Commencement and diploma ceremonies
at the College of William & Mary for BA
International Honours students.
15 Friday 19 May 2017
y y Last day of exam diet
16 w/c Monday 22 May 2017
/ y y Marking and Module Boards
16 Saturday 27 May 2017 Students to vacate Halls of Residences

Wednesday 31 May 2017

Deadline for submission of PGR final copies
i.e. hardbound and electronic copy of thesis
to Registry (June graduation)




Summer 2017

Date

Event

Thursday 1 June 2017

Last date for Semester 2 module boards

Friday 2 June 2017 (1pm)

Module results reporting deadline to Deans

Monday 5 June 2017 (1pm)

Deadline for Deans to approve all module results

Tuesday 6 June 2017

Module results published

Tuesday 6 June 2017

Grade Point Average of taught module results released to
Masters level PGTs

Wednesday 7 June 2017

Special Classification Board

Thursday 8 June 2017

Reporting deadline for Honours and PGT classification, and PGT
progression to Registry

Friday 9 June 2017

Classification results available to students

Friday 9 June 2017

Prize allocation deadline (for June graduation)

Monday 19 June 2017

Pre-advising starts for all UG students (where they have not
completed the process in April — only applies to some Arts
Honours modules)

Thursday 15 June 2017

Postgraduate taught experience survey closes

Tuesday 20 June - Friday 23 June 2017

Graduation week

Friday 30 June 2017

Deadline for students to complete Pre-advising

Friday 30 June 2017

Re-engagement with students on leave of absence

Friday 30 June 2017

Deadline for submission of August exam

Wednesday 12 July 2017

Final deadline for 2015-2016 Erasmus students and staff to return
all Erasmus documentation to Registry

Monday 14 August — Thursday 17
August 2017

Reassessment period

Friday 18 August 2017

Final deadline for submission of PGT dissertations

Wednesday 23 August 2017 (1pm)

Reporting deadline for Reassessment grades

Thursday 21 September 2017 (1pm)

Reporting deadline for PGT dissertation results to Registry

Updates

1.

September 2016.

Reporting deadline for final award results to Registry (for Nov Graduation) moved to Fri 30

Last day of December 2016 Examination Diet — changed to Friday 16 December 2016.
Module results reporting deadline to Deans (Fri 2 June 2017 at 5pm) and deadline for Deans to

approve all module results (Mon 5 June 2017 at 5pm) — changed to 1pm on both days. (Updated

on 8/3/17)

Any queries relating to these dates should be submitted to deansoffice@standrews.ac.uk
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